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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, the undersigned, certify and declare that I am over the age of 18 years old, employed in 

the County of San Diego, State of California, and am not a party to the above-entitled action. 

 On March 7, 2011, I filed a copy of the following documents: 

REPLY MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF THE 
MOTION BY PLAINTIFF STREETSPACE, INC. TO DISQUALIFY COUNSEL FOR 

DEFENDANT MILLENNIAL MEDIA 

REPLY DECLARATION OF TREVOR Q. CODDINGTON IN SUPPORT OF THE 
MOTION BY STREETSPACE, INC. TO DISQUALIFY COUNSEL FOR MILLENNIAL 

MEDIA 

by electronically filing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send 

notification of such filing to the following email addresses: 

John S. Kyle 
Cooley LLP 

Email:  jkyle@cooley.com  

Frank V. Pietrantonio 
Cooley LLP 

Email:  fpietrantonio@cooley.com 

Christopher C. Campbell 
Cooley LLP 

Email:  ccampbell@cooley.com 

George A. Riley 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
Email:  griley@omm.com 

Luann L. Simmons 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 

Email:  lsimmons@omm.com 

Anne E. Huffsmith 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 

Email:  ahuffsmith@omm.com 

Shawn E. McDonald 
Foley & Lardner LLP 

Email:  semcdonald@foley.com 

Matthew B. Lowrie 
Foley & Lardner LLP 

Email:  mlowrie@foley.com 
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Justin E. Gray 
Foley & Lardner LLP 

Email:  jegray@foley.com 

Kurt M. Kjelland 
Goodwin Procter LLP 

Email:  kkjelland@goodwinprocter.com 

David Heskel Ben-Meir 
Alston & Bird LLP 

david.ben-meir@alston.com 
 

 I hereby certify and declare, under the penalty of perjury, under the laws of the United 

States and of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 Executed on this 7th day of March 2011, at San Diego, California. 

 

 
 By:  /s/ James V. Fazio, III 
                       James V. Fazio, III 


